FORM PTO-1595	11	-03-1999	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 RECORD			Patent and Trademark Office	
MID 10/29/99			ney Docket No. 10990814-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10	1190045	receiving party(ies):	
W. Bruce Culbertson		LICAN ETT DACKADI		
Thomas Malzbender		HEWLETT-PACKARI Legal Department, N		
THOMAS MAIZDENGE		3000 Hanover Stree	t	
		Palo Alto, CA 9430	4	
	!			
			the State of the Control of the Cont	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Cr	nange of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 10/1/99; 9/30/99				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:			
If this document is being filed together with	a new appli	cation, execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/398,489 Date Filed:9/17	/99			
Addi	tional numb	ers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:	
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road		Enclosed		
MS 4U-10		X Authorization	to be charged to deposit account.	
Palo Alto, CA 94304		Autilorization	to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Nu	mber: <u>08-2025</u>	
D	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing in	nformation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	0 0		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Ellen Gachesa	Ellen	G 1	Oct 27, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature	facter	Date	
	nages includ	ing cover sheet, attachmen		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		5 5 		
<u> </u>	o Not detec	th this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ssioner of P	atents and Trademarks		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	Box A	ssignment n, D.C. 20231		
`				

PATENT REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0867

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990814-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

		Constructing A	3D Model Of A Scene	e From Calibrated	
	of The Scene				
iling dat	te: <u>4/17/99</u>		Serial No.:_	09/398,489	
ontinuat etters Pa	tions-in-part (C-I-P's) atent, and any and a	, divisionals, a Il Letters Pate	and renewals of and s nt of the United States	n, and any and all continua substitutes for said application for and of countries foreign thereto minations, or extensions of said l	or said which
e held a ne term ully and	and enjoyed by HP, i or terms for which	ts successors, said L etters P	assigns, nominees or atent respectively ma	me for Letters Patent in any coun legal representatives, to the full y be granted, reissued or extend ed by me/us had this assignmen	end of ed, as
nat I/we ovenant eliver al mproven egal repession egal pro C-I-P's, r verythin nforce, ny and	e have not executed that I/work and agree that I/work line in such papers as moreoff, said applications and I said invention(s) of ceedings, to sign a reissue and foreign and possible to aid HF for its or their own	and will not e will, each tirnay be necessition and said we agree to improvemen Il lawful paper pplications, to benefit, properided the experience.	execute any agreement one a request is made, sary or desirable to publications are to HP, communicate to HP, t(s), said application are, to execute all discommake all rightful oathers, assigns, nominees or patent protection for enses which may be	the entire interest herein assigne at in conflict herewith, and I/we found without undue delay, executerfect the title to said invention, its successors, assigns, noming, or to its nominee, all known and said Letters Patent, to testify claimers and divisionals, continuous and declarations, and generally and legal representatives to obtain said invention(s) or improvement incurred by me/us in lending	further te and n(s) or ees or facts in any ations, to do in and
tates ar atents c nd all Le nited S	nd any official of any on applications as af etters Patent for said	country or co presaid, to issu d invention(s) e issued and	ountries foreign to the ue to HP, as assignee o or improvement(s), ind granted on or as a	f Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to of the entire right, title and interestuding any and all Letters Patent result of the application aforest	o issue st, any of the
pplicatio	on now identified by	the attorney	docket number and tit	e serial number and filing date of le set forth above as soon as the and Trademark Office.	of said same
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF,		set my/our hand(s) an		
	Yeur Certert. Signature (Seal)	222	Date Assignment Sign	ned: OCTOBER 1, 1999	
	Typed Name: <u>W. Bruce C</u>	ulbertson	Date Applic	cation Signed:	
ate of	California)			
ounty of	Santa Clara) ss.:)			
Before : ersonally	me this / st day of C	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to b	W. Bruce Culbertson be the person who acknowledged the fo	
			NELIA T. DE GUZMAN Commission # 1158387 Notary Public - California	Notary Public My commission expires: QCT.	ızma 11 i

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2001

PATENT of 2

REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0868

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990814-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	nely	Date Assignment Signed:	9/30/99
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Thomas Ma	Izbender	Date Application S	Signed:
State of California)		
County of Santa Clara) ss.:		
ź.	1 1000		
Before me this <u>X '</u> 'day of <u>D</u>	eptember 1991	personally appearedThoma	s Malzbender who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/h		islactory evidence to be the	
	•		Notary Public My commission expires: Oct. 11, 200
	A CE	CUZMAN 1 SEC = 1158 387	Notary Public
		- 1 my Fubic - Calif ornia - €	My commission expires: Uct , 11, 200
	(N	County r	
		⇔ +÷s ∂ct 11, 200 +	
	3" "	discount by a second	
		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application S	Signed:
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, 1	personally appeared	who is
personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
			My commission expires:
			My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
		Date Assignment Signed: Date Application S	
Inventor's Typed Name:)		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:)) ss.:		
Inventor's Typed Name:	•		
nventor's Typed Name:State of) ss.:)	Date Application S	iigned:
Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this day of) ss.:) on the basis of sati	Date Application S	iigned:who is
Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me) ss.:) on the basis of sati	Date Application S	iigned:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 10/29/1999